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August 27, 2024 
 
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
 
 
Re:  DG 24-098; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 
2025-2026 Local Distribution Adjustment Charge; DOE Appearance and Request for 
Additions to the Service Lists 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

Please enter my appearance in this matter on behalf of the Department of Energy, 
pursuant to RSA 12-P:3, III: 

 
Mary E. Schwarzer – Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov  

 
Please add the following persons to the docket and discovery service lists: 
 
Paul Dexter - Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 
Mary E. Schwarzer – Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov  
Molly Lynch- Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov  
Amanda Noonan – Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov 
Ashraful Alam – Ashraful.Alam@energy.nh.gov  
Bruce Blair – Bruce.L.Blair@energy.nh.gov 
 
Please note—pursuant to the agreement reached in Docket No. DG 23-027, 

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Petition to Modify Cost 
of Gas Procedures, for several reasons including but not limited to purposes of discovery, 
the EnergyNorth local distribution adjustment charge (LDAC) and cost of gas (COG) 
shall be determined in the same docket on different tracks.  See DOE Proposed 
Guidelines, Guideline #3 (July 14, 2023) (agreed to by the Company); Order No. 26,872 
(August 14, 2023) at 3 (adopting guidelines).  The Liberty-Keene COG is to be filed in a 
separate docket.  See DOE Proposed Guidelines, Attachment (schedule); Order No. 
26,872 (August 14, 2023). 

 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
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Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only 
in electronic form.  Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
       

Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Mary E. Schwarzer 
      Mary E. Schwarzer, Esq.  
      Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 
 
cc:  Service List; Mary E. Schwarzer, Esq., Paul Dexter, Esq., Molly M. Lynch, Esq., 
Amanda Noonan, Bruce Blair, Ashraful Alam 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com

Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Luke.Sanborn@libertyutilities.com

Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
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